

PRESS RELEASE March 7, 2024

Company Contact:

Peter Hoetzinger
Co CEO & President
+1 719 689 5813
+43 664 355 3935
peter.hoetzinger@cnty.com

## Century Casinos Announces Dates of Fourth Quarter and Year-End 2023 Earnings Release and Conference Call

Colorado Springs, Colorado, March 7, 2024 – Century Casinos, Inc. (Nasdaq Capital Market®: CNTY) announced today that the Company will release its earnings for the fourth quarter and year-end of 2023 on Thursday, March 14, 2024.

On Thursday, March 14, 2024, Century Casinos will host its Q4 2023 Earnings Conference Call at 8:00 am MDT (10:00 am EDT). Participants are advised to dial in 15 minutes in advance. US domestic and Canadian participants please dial 1-800-343-5172 all other international participants please use +1 203-518-9814 to dial in. The conference ID is 'Casinos'. Participants may listen to the call live at <a href="http://join.eventcastplus.com/eventcastplus/Century-Casinos-Q4-2023-Earnings-Call">https://join.eventcastplus.com/eventcastplus/Century-Casinos-Q4-2023-Earnings-Call</a> or obtain a recording of the call at <a href="https://www.cnty.com/investor/financials/financial-results/">https://www.cnty.com/investor/financials/financial-results/</a>

## **About Century Casinos, Inc.:**

Century Casinos, Inc. is a casino entertainment company. In the United States the Company operates the following operating segments: (i) in the East, the Mountaineer Casino, Resort & Races in New Cumberland, West Virginia and Rocky Gap Casino, Resort & Golf in Flintstone, Maryland; (ii) in the Midwest, the Century Casinos in Cape Girardeau and Caruthersville, Missouri, and Century Casino & Hotels in Cripple Creek and Central City, Colorado; and (iii) in the West, the Nugget Casino Resort, in Reno/Sparks, Nevada. In Alberta, Canada the Company operates Century Casino & Hotel in Edmonton, the Century Casino in St. Albert, Century Mile Racetrack and Casino in Edmonton and Century Downs Racetrack and Casino in Calgary. In Poland, the Company holds eight casino licenses and currently operates six casinos through its subsidiary Casinos Poland Ltd. The Company continues to pursue other projects in various stages of development.

Century Casinos' common stock trades on The Nasdaq Capital Market® under the symbol CNTY. For more information about Century Casinos, visit our website at www.cnty.com.

This release may contain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements are based on the beliefs and assumptions of the management of Century Casinos based on information currently available to management. Such forward-looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from future results expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements include, among others, the risks described in the section entitled "Risk Factors" under Item 1A in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2022, in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, and in subsequent periodic and current SEC filings we may make. Century Casinos disclaims any obligation to revise or update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by it or on its behalf.